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Es aconsejable utilizar calentadores eléctricos o acumuladores de gran capacidad, (por ejemplo 200 litros), y utilizar
calentadores de gas o butano de maxima capacidad posible (minimo10 I/min).

Alslar térmicamente las tuberfas de agua caliente.

Reducir en lo posible la distancia del calentador hasta el grifo termostético. (No afecta al funcionamiento pero representa un
mayor gasto energético).

Evitar que la presion del agua sea inferior a 1.5 bar o superior a 10 bar. (En caso de superar estos limites se recomienda la
instalacion de una bomba para aumentar la presion o bien un regulador para disminuirla. La presion ideal es de 3 a & bar).

It is recommended to use electrical water heaters or big capacity water storage tanks (around 200 liters), gas water
heater or gas water heater butane (of minimum 10 liters)

Thermal insulate the hot water pipes.

When possible, reduce the distance from the water heater to the thermostatic faucet (it might not affect the functioning but it
will represent a big energy spending)

The minimum operating pressure should not be less than 1.5 bar and maximum of 5 bar (for lower or higher operating
pressure should be installed either a booster pump or a pressure reductor. The ideal operating pressure is from 3 to 5 bar)

I est conseillé utiliser chauffeurs électriques ou accumulateurs d’haute capacité (par exemple 200 litres), et utiliser
chauffeurs de gaz ou butane d'une capacité maximale possible (minimum 10 I/min).

Isoler thermiquement les tuyaux d'eau chaude.

Réduire tout le possible la distance du chauffeur jusgu'au mitigeur thermostatique. (il n'affecte pas le fonctionnement, mais
ce entraine une plus forte consommation d'énergie).

Eviter que la pression de I'eau soit inférieur a 1.5 bar o supérieur a 10 bar. (En cas de dépasser ces limites, il est
recommandé d'installer un pompe pour augmenter la pression ou, par contre, un régulateur pour la diminuer).

@ Si consiglia di utilizzare resistenze elettriche o accumulatori di grande capacita (ad esempio 200 litri), e di utilizzare
caldale a gas o butano con la massima portata possibile (minimo 10 |/ min).

Isolare termicamente i tubi dell'acqua calda.

Ridurre il pit possibile la distanza dal riscaldatore al rubinetto termostatico. (Non pregiudica il funzionamento ma rappresenta
un maggiore dispendio energetico).

Evitare che la pressione dell'acqua sia inferiore a 1,5 bar o superiore a 10 bar. (Se questi limiti vengono superati, si consiglia
linstallazione di una pompa per aumentare la pressione o di un regolatore per diminuirla. La pressione ideale & da 3 a 5 bar).

@ Es ist ratsam, elektrische Heizer oder GroBraumakkumulatoren (z. B. 200 Liter) zu verwenden und Gas- oder
Butanheizer mit maximaler Kapazitat (mindestens 10 I/min) zu verwenden.

Warmwasserleitungen sollten thermisch isoliert werden.

Reduzieren Sie den Abstand vom Heizer zum thermostatischen Wasserhahn so weit wie moglich. (Es wirkt sich nicht auf den

Betrieb aus, sondem stellt einen hdheren Energieaufwand dar).

Verhindem Sie, dass der Wasserdruck Kleiner als 1,5 bar oder groBer als 10 bar ist. (Wenn Sie diese Grenzwerte

Uberschreiten, wird empfohlen, eine Pumpe zu installieren, um den Druck zu erhdhen, oder einen Regler, um sie zu

verringem. Der ideale Druck betragt 3 bis 5 bar).
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Min. 75 mm. 4%‘
Max. 105 mm.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE / ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS / INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE /
ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO / MONTAGEANLEITUNG
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LIMPIEZA / CLEANING / NETTOYAGE / PULIZIA / REINIGUNG

Aquagrif S.L., Av. Mare de Déu de Montserrat, 35, Sant Joan Despi, Barcelona, Spain  T: (+34) 934 744 546
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